
MARTA Special Operations Unit

Major Fredrico Jackson

Lieutenant George Moore



Special Operations 
Response Team

Commander:

Sergeant Jimi Moultrie
jmoultrie@itsmarta.com

mailto:jmoultie@itsmarta.com


SPECIAL 
OPERATIONS 

RESPONSE TEAM
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• Hostage situations

• Barricaded persons

• Sniper incidents

• High risk warrant service

• Civil disturbance or riots

• VIP protective security

• Response to CBRNE incidents
(chemical, biological, radiological, nuclear, and explosive)

• Assist patrol functions



Tactical Field Officers

Commander: 

Sergeant Damian Smalling
dsmalling@itsmarta.com

mailto:dsmalling@itsmarta.com
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TACTICAL 
FIELD

OFFICERS

• Mitigate threats

• Assess scenes

• Rescues

• Determine areas of danger

• Form immediate action teams

• Develop perimeter plans

• Assist with containment and ancillary 

duties



Crisis Negotiation Team

Commander: 

Sergeant Monique Hill
mhill2@itsmarta.com

mailto:mhill@itsmarta.com
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CRISIS NEGOTIATIONS TEAM

• Hostage situations

• Barricaded persons

• Armed confrontations

• Civil disturbances or 

riots

• Emotionally Disturbed 

Persons (EDP) 

situations



Bomb Assessment Team

Commander: 
Sergeant Philip Hartman

phartman@itsmarta.com

mailto:phartman@itsmarta.com
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BOMB ASSESSMENT
TEAM

• Render safe, remove, and dispose of suspected 

devices or explosive materials

• Respond to all post blast incidents

• Check for unconsumed or secondary devices on 

site

• Assist with evacuation procedures and 

perimeter security



Explosives  Detection 
Canine Team

Commanders:

Sergeant Ronald Fields
rfields@itsmarta.com

Sergeant Jimi Moultrie
jmoultrie@itsmarta.com

mailto:rfields@itsmarta.com
mailto:jmoultrie@itsmarta.com


K-9 UNIT

• Provides support to field operations

• Responds to critical incidents

• Conducts pre-event sweeps

• Coordinates with various agencies and strategic 
partners
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Mobile Command Vehicle

Commander: 
Sergeant Keith Chambers

kchambers@itsmarta.com

mailto:kchambers@itsmarta.com


MOBILE 
COMMAND 
VEHICLE

• Large scale events

• Community presentations

• School programs

• Special events

• Emergency scene 
deployment

• Incident Command for major 
crimes

• Backup Police 
Communications Center

• Special intelligence remote 
operations

• At the request of an on-
scene commander
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Motorcycle Patrol Unit

Commander: 

Officer Michael Thomas
mthomas3@itsmarta.com

mailto:mthomas@itsmarta.com


MOTORCYCLE 
PATROL UNIT

• Supports MARTA Police operations

• MARTA event escorts

• Maneuverability through traffic

• Remain in compliance with local, state, and federal 
regulations
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Drone Unit 

Commander: 
Sergeant Orane Phillips

ophillips@itsmarta.com

mailto:ophillips@itsmarta.com


• Incident response

• Emergency management

• After action reports from drills/exercises

• Special event management

• Inspections

• Infrastructure monitoring

• Post disaster information gathering and 
recovery

• Surveys and site mapping

• Asset management mapping
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DRONE UNIT



Reserve Officer Program

Commander: 

Ricardo Vazquez
rvazquez@itsmarta.com

mailto:mthomas@itsmarta.com


RESERVE 
OFFICER 

PROGRAM

• Supports:

• Precinct operations

• Precinct Commanders

• Large Scale or Special Events

• Training Unit
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Undercover Team

Commander: 

Sergeant Donika Williams
dlwilliams@itsmarta.com

mailto:mthomas@itsmarta.com
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U

UNDERCOVER
TEAM

• Reduce:

• Fare evasion

• Violent crime

• Property crime

• Number of illegal weapons on 

MARTA

• Address Quality of Life violations

• Enforce the Ride with Respect policy

• Identify/Apprehend fugitives on MARTA



Thank You

Major Fredrico Jackson

Fajackson@itsmarta.com

Lieutenant George Moore

Gmoore@itsmarta.com

mailto:Fjackson@itsmarta.com
mailto:Gmoore@itsmarta.com

